

## **BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA**

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT

DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA

Chief Minister

Government of Assam

himantabiswa@icloud.com

SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org

HONY. GEN. SECRETARY

HONY. TREASURER ARUN LAKHANI arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

BAI/CIRCULAR/2023-245

18 July 2023

## **CIRCULAR**

ALL AFFILIATED STATE ASSOCIATIONS BAI

## SUBJECT: DATES OF FINAL SELECTION TRIALS FOR BWF WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS-SPOKANE, USA

Dear All,

Please refer to the BAI Circular no. **BAC/CIRCULAR/213-2023** dated 13<sup>th</sup> June 2023 regarding the **Final Selection Trials** to be held in **Delhi** for the **BWF World Junior Championships** to be held in Spokane, United States from 25th Sep. to 8<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2023.

In this regard, please note that the trials in Delhi will be held from <u>26<sup>th</sup> July to 29<sup>th</sup> July 2023</u>. The dates of the trials were earlier mentioned as 25<sup>th</sup> to 29<sup>th</sup> July 2023, which is now revised to 26<sup>th</sup> to 29<sup>th</sup> July 2023.

The trials will be held at the Karnail Singh Stadium, Basant Ln, Railway Colony, Paharganj, New Delhi, Delhi 110055.

Regards,

(Sanjay Mishra)

Hony. Gen. Secretary

**BAI** 







